
INDIVIDUAL SEGMENT TIMES - XR1200 RACE 1 (6 LAPS)

GEICO MOTORCYCLE AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROAD AMERICA - ELKHART LAKE, WI

ROUND 2 OF 9 - MAY 31 - JUNE 2, 2013

AMA Pro Vance & Hines Harley-Davidson Series

SUBWAY SUPERBIKE DOUBLEHEADER
C

1 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Michael Barnes

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:43.854 1 47.075 29.145 41.822 19.70826.104 43.682

2:37.643 2 42.329 28.640 41.411 19.85825.405 132.391

2:37.002 3 42.097 28.422 41.350 19.68025.453 132.177

2:36.366 4 41.795 28.083 41.234 19.71325.541 128.644

2:37.385 5 42.426 27.983 41.542 19.90325.531 129.254

2:37.000 6 42.459 27.699 41.187 20.09325.562 125.295

AVG

IDEAL

43.030 28.328 41.424 25.599 2:38.208

41.795 27.699 41.187 25.405 2:16.086

19.825

19.680

129.552

132.391

2 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Barrett Long

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:47.676 1 48.390 29.723 42.837 20.21026.516 54.801

2:41.946 2 43.451 29.041 42.524 20.50226.428 129.050

2:42.111 3 43.566 29.408 42.271 20.29626.570 129.050

2:41.591 4 43.393 29.629 42.079 20.22426.266 127.442

2:42.219 5 44.011 29.267 42.385 20.24826.308 129.870

2:43.316 6 44.243 28.863 42.886 21.01626.308 127.641

AVG

IDEAL

44.509 29.321 42.497 26.399 2:43.143

43.393 28.863 42.079 26.266 2:20.601

20.416

20.210

128.610

129.870

4 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Cory Texter

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:51.671 1 48.858 30.068 44.543 21.21226.990 59.721

2:48.386 2 44.920 29.986 44.607 21.46227.411 126.849

2:49.180 3 45.813 29.900 44.184 21.69027.593 122.299

2:49.325 4 46.154 30.349 43.921 21.67727.224 120.854

2:49.883 5 45.313 30.122 45.332 21.38627.730 121.391

2:52.713 6 46.666 30.477 45.457 21.77928.334 121.753

AVG

IDEAL

46.287 30.150 44.674 27.547 2:50.193

44.920 29.900 43.921 26.990 2:25.731

21.534

21.212

122.629

126.849

5 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Steve Rapp

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:42.758 1 46.713 28.732 41.546 20.04025.727 45.530

2:36.097 2 42.255 27.849 40.678 19.68925.626 128.442

2:36.364 3 42.383 27.921 40.492 19.82325.745 127.244

2:36.548 4 42.806 27.706 40.564 19.78925.683 126.849

2:36.230 5 42.540 27.603 40.723 19.76025.604 127.641

2:37.021 6 42.746 27.726 40.721 20.02725.801 128.040

AVG

IDEAL

43.240 27.922 40.787 25.697 2:37.503

42.255 27.603 40.492 25.604 2:15.954

19.854

19.689

127.643

128.442

9 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Eric Haugo

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:49.766 1 48.169 29.936 43.782 20.99426.885 60.337

2:45.749 2 44.433 29.746 44.035 20.79426.741 125.295

2:44.395 3 44.425 29.094 42.969 21.00926.898 123.592

2:45.208 4 44.746 29.429 43.050 20.66627.317 121.934

2:44.174 5 44.488 29.166 42.840 20.92226.758 123.220

2:45.245 6 45.047 29.109 43.386 20.81926.884 122.116

AVG

IDEAL

45.218 29.413 43.343 26.913 2:45.756

44.425 29.094 42.840 26.741 2:23.100

20.867

20.666

123.231

125.295

10 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Josh Chisum

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:48.926 1 48.536 29.992 43.349 20.59626.453 34.076

2:41.772 2 43.410 28.837 42.842 20.61626.067 127.442

2:42.173 3 43.401 28.699 42.699 20.92126.453 130.076

2:45.756 4 43.790 29.851 43.591 21.38327.141 127.840

2:44.397 5 45.372 29.117 42.812 20.53726.559 124.155

2:41.835 6 43.223 28.848 43.025 20.43626.303 130.283

AVG

IDEAL

44.622 29.224 43.053 26.496 2:44.143

43.223 28.699 42.699 26.067 2:20.688

20.748

20.436

127.959

130.283

24 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Travis Wyman

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:43.031 1 46.573 28.916 42.236 19.73925.567 51.040

2:37.906 2 42.616 28.208 41.476 20.17825.428 132.391

2:37.082 3 42.013 28.141 41.388 19.97925.561 129.459

2:36.985 4 42.276 28.150 41.429 19.63125.499 127.244

2:37.246 5 41.910 28.171 41.927 19.70425.534 131.329

2:36.570 6 42.215 28.024 41.427 19.56825.336 131.964

AVG

IDEAL

42.933 28.268 41.647 25.487 2:38.136

41.910 28.024 41.388 25.336 2:16.658

19.799

19.568

130.477

132.391

29 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Tyler O’Hara

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:43.457 1 46.801 28.603 42.281 20.10225.670 46.487

2:37.911 2 42.610 27.909 41.427 20.31925.646 131.540

2:37.042 3 42.050 27.834 41.373 20.22925.556 128.040

2:36.390 4 41.799 27.887 41.285 19.90125.518 129.459

AVG

IDEAL

43.315 28.058 41.591 25.597 2:38.700

41.799 27.834 41.285 25.518 2:16.436

20.137

19.901

129.679

131.540

44 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Adam Raffe

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:50.107 1 48.788 30.326 44.214 20.40826.371 60.160

2:42.556 2 43.396 28.978 43.122 20.50426.556 128.241

2:42.963 3 43.610 28.945 43.211 20.46426.733 127.046

2:43.780 4 43.886 30.048 42.673 20.54626.627 128.241

2:43.219 5 44.162 29.524 42.577 20.46226.494 129.870

2:42.773 6 44.072 29.046 43.014 20.18126.460 125.104

AVG

IDEAL

44.652 29.477 43.135 26.540 2:44.233

43.396 28.945 42.577 26.371 2:21.289

20.427

20.181

127.700

129.870

45 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Benjamin Carlson

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:42.915 1 46.843 28.626 41.659 19.94925.838 45.939

2:36.934 2 42.586 27.843 41.015 19.94725.543 127.244

2:37.814 3 42.790 28.126 41.332 19.93525.631 126.457

2:37.212 4 42.775 28.134 41.261 19.47225.570 123.779

2:37.315 5 42.468 28.290 41.455 19.74025.362 130.699

2:36.992 6 42.552 27.855 41.236 19.93625.413 125.680

AVG

IDEAL

43.335 28.145 41.326 25.559 2:38.197

42.468 27.843 41.015 25.362 2:16.688

19.829

19.472

126.771

130.699
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- lap ended on a red flag Average laptime is the average of laptimes within 120% of the rider's fastest lap in this sessioP - lap began or ended in pits
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C

46 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Shane Narbonne

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:44.721 1 47.721 28.740 42.097 20.16326.000 50.349

3:44.348 2 P52.660 35.238 52.587 --.---42.266 122.116

AVG

IDEAL

50.190 28.740 42.097 26.000 2:44.721

47.721 28.740 42.097 26.000 2:24.558

20.163

20.163

122.116

122.116

59 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Hayden Schultz

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:46.672 1 47.728 29.047 42.995 20.43926.463 55.432

2:41.957 2 43.331 28.882 42.564 20.75826.422 129.459

2:41.846 3 43.672 28.956 42.366 20.56126.291 124.155

2:41.596 4 43.640 28.690 42.079 20.49726.690 125.680

2:42.202 5 44.116 28.814 42.408 20.51726.347 123.592

AVG

IDEAL

44.497 28.877 42.482 26.442 2:42.854

43.331 28.690 42.079 26.291 2:20.391

20.554

20.439

125.721

129.459

70 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Paul James

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:47.749 1 48.063 30.016 43.046 20.39226.232 58.862

2:43.094 2 43.621 28.832 43.188 20.97726.476 129.050

2:43.467 3 44.177 28.886 43.184 20.83826.382 124.722

2:44.701 4 44.003 29.483 43.155 20.98427.076 125.874

2:43.568 5 44.280 29.007 43.089 20.84126.351 124.343

2:42.950 6 44.134 28.587 43.066 20.90326.260 123.592

AVG

IDEAL

44.713 29.135 43.121 26.462 2:44.254

43.621 28.587 43.046 26.232 2:21.486

20.822

20.392

125.516

129.050

96 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Ricky Parker

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:47.056 1 47.833 29.395 42.867 20.41626.545 59.374

2:41.570 2 43.232 28.901 42.473 20.55026.414 124.913

2:42.041 3 44.041 28.802 42.470 20.31626.412 122.482

2:42.133 4 43.780 28.886 42.189 20.61426.664 121.572

2:41.980 5 44.109 28.671 42.341 20.43526.424 121.753

2:42.899 6 44.532 28.526 42.938 20.50626.397 121.753

AVG

IDEAL

44.587 28.863 42.546 26.476 2:42.946

43.232 28.526 42.189 26.397 2:20.344

20.472

20.316

122.494

124.913

97 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Nicholas Hansen

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:45.286 1 47.482 28.773 42.679 20.25426.098 51.168

2:40.751 2 43.259 28.574 42.241 20.36426.313 128.644

2:41.859 3 43.725 28.658 42.310 20.72326.443 124.913

AVG

IDEAL

44.822 28.668 42.410 26.284 2:42.632

43.259 28.574 42.241 26.098 2:20.172

20.447

20.254

126.778

128.644

105 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Brice Cooper

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:49.271 1 48.326 29.529 43.894 20.60126.921 56.001

2:43.216 2 43.123 29.689 43.212 20.72226.470 130.909

2:42.924 3 43.757 29.053 42.775 20.68926.650 127.046

2:43.795 4 43.989 29.608 42.746 20.67126.781 127.442

2:43.444 5 44.142 29.252 42.760 20.44626.844 127.641

2:42.524 6 43.631 29.095 43.069 20.35626.373 129.050

AVG

IDEAL

44.494 29.371 43.076 26.673 2:44.195

43.123 29.053 42.746 26.373 2:21.295

20.580

20.356

128.417

130.909

123 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

David Estok

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:45.202 1 47.551 28.798 42.351 20.29626.206 56.778

2:59.382 2 P47.195 31.838 44.413 --.---30.128 127.641

5:57.382 3 --.--- 31.878 44.581 21.21729.319 --.--

2:48.899 4 45.614 30.685 44.376 20.96827.256 119.968

2:49.308 5 45.076 30.144 45.298 21.28627.504 122.116

AVG

IDEAL

46.359 30.668 44.203 28.082 2:50.697

45.076 28.798 42.351 26.206 2:22.431

20.941

20.296

123.241

127.641

229 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Darren James

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

2:47.396 1 48.077 29.615 42.865 20.36826.471 56.193

2:42.199 2 43.103 29.263 42.423 20.76726.643 130.076

2:41.898 3 43.478 29.079 42.374 20.23626.731 126.653

2:41.793 4 43.545 29.260 42.324 20.30226.362 129.254

2:42.024 5 44.049 29.025 42.314 20.19126.445 128.847

2:43.432 6 44.208 29.022 42.905 20.91026.387 128.442

AVG

IDEAL

44.410 29.210 42.534 26.506 2:43.123

43.103 29.022 42.314 26.362 2:20.801

20.462

20.191

128.654

130.076

990 Harley-Davidson XR1200

LAP SEG 1 SEG 2 SEG 3 LAPTIME

Dave Rhinehart

SEG 5SEG 4 SPEED

3:02.907 1 49.846 32.399 48.412 22.07030.180 65.038

3:02.005 2 47.631 33.278 48.366 22.29530.435 120.854

2:59.911 3 47.418 32.415 48.188 22.01429.876 121.032

3:00.237 4 47.778 33.175 47.443 21.92729.914 121.212

3:01.159 5 47.733 32.861 48.610 22.08129.874 121.934

2:59.041 6 47.715 32.405 47.796 21.75629.369 121.934

AVG

IDEAL

48.020 32.755 48.135 29.941 3:00.876

47.418 32.399 47.443 29.369 2:36.629

22.023

21.756

121.393

121.934
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- lap ended on a red flag Average laptime is the average of laptimes within 120% of the rider's fastest lap in this sessioP - lap began or ended in pits


